Date of Notice: August 5, 2022

NOTICE OF REVISION IN THE COLORADO P.U.C. NO. — 7 GAS TARIFF
OF ATMOS ENERGY CORPORATION
1555 BLAKE STREET, SUITE 400, DENVER, COLORADO 80202

You are hereby notified that Atmos Energy Corporation (the “Company”) has filed with the Colorado Public Utilities Commission
(“Commission”) an Advice Letter with revised tariff sheets proposing to increase base rates for all of the Company’s natural gas sales and

transportation services. The annual revenue increase reflects the increase to base rates and the proposed recovery of Rate Case expenses.

The rate increases are proposed to become effective September 5, 2022. The Company is seeking a net increase in annual gas
base rate revenues of $7,681,233 (or 4.57 percent) and a return on equity (‘ROE”) of 10.95 percent.

TOTAL PROPOSED MONTHLY BILL IMPACTS ON CUSTOMERS

9/5/2022
Current Average Proposed Average Change Percentage
Monthly Bill Monthly Bill Change
Residential:
North $84.58 $91.11 $6.53 7.7%
Southeast $70.32 $76.42 $6.10 8.7%
Southwest $72.21 $78.79 $6.58 9.1%
Small Commercial & Commercial
North $429.91 $431.91 $2.00 0.5%
Southeast $238.63 $240.05 $1.42 0.6%
Southwest $311.22 $313.04 $1.83 0.6%
Irrigation:
North $560.69 $563.33 $2.64 0.5%
Southeast $713.64 $717.07 $3.43 0.5%
Transportation:
North $1,224.68 $1,249.94 $25.26 2.1%
Southeast $417.93 $426.55 $8.62 2.1%
Southwest $4,136.32 $4,221.63 $85.31 2.1%

The rates, rules and regulations ultimately authorized may or may not be the same as those proposed and may include rates higher
or lower than those proposed or currently in effect. Additionally, the Company proposes to extend the System Safety and Integrity Rider and
updates to its Class Cost of Service Methodology.

Copies of the proposed and present tariffs summarized above and as filed with the Commission, are available for examination at the
Company’s business office located at 1555 Blake Street, Suite 400, Denver, Colorado, 80202 and at the Commission at 1560 Broadway, Suite
250, Denver, Colorado 80202. Customers who have questions may call the Company at 1-888-286-6700 or email the question to Jennifer.Alt-
ieri@atmosenergy.com.

Anyone who desires may file written comments or objections to this filing with the Commission. The filing of a written objection by
itself will not allow you to participate as a party in any proceeding on the proposed action. The Commission’s mailing address is 1560 Broad-
way, Suite 250, Denver, Colorado, 80202 and their e-mail address is dora_puc_complaints@state.co.us. The Commission will consider all
written comments and objections submitted prior to the evidentiary hearing on the filings. If you wish to participate as a party in this matter,
you must file written intervention documents in accord with Rule 1401 of the Commission’s Rules of Practice and Procedure and of any
applicable Commission order.

The Commission may hold a public hearing in addition to an evidentiary hearing on the proposed revisions and if such a hearing is
held members of the public may attend and make statements even if they did not file comments, objections, or an intervention. If the filing is
uncontested or unopposed, the Commission may determine the matter without a hearing and without further notice.

Anyone desiring information regarding if and when a hearing may be held shall submit a written request to the Commission or contact
the External Affairs section of the Commission at its local number of (303) 894-2070 or toll free number (800) 456-0858.
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